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Class 1 - All cars up to and including 1401cc.
Class 1 Driver Total Class 1 Co Driver Total

1 Corey McKay 6 11 13 11 13 54 1 Conall McNally 7 11 13 13 13 57
2 Arnold Lutton 11 9 11 9 11 51 2 John Henderson 11 9 11 11 11 53
3 Sean McAuley 8 13 3 24 3 Peter Martin 9 8 17
4 Martin Toner 9 9 3 21 4 G Lewthwaite 13 13
5 Matthew Mason 8 8 16 5 Connor Donnelly 13 13
6 Niall Donnelly 13 13 6 Kevin Lynam 8 8
7 Raymond Dennison 13 13 7 Rory McHugh 8 8
8 Barry O'Neill 7 7 8 0
9 Caolan Gaffney 5 5 9 0
10 0 10 0

Class 2 - All cars from 1401cc up to and including1650cc, having not more than 2 valves per cylinder.
Class 2 Driver Total Class 2 Co Driver Total

1 Simon Gordon 13 13 13 13 52 1 Billy Regan 13 13 13 13 52
2 Paddy Quinn 13 11 11 35 2 Ian Hull 7 11 18
3 Paul Cartmill 7 11 18 3 Arthur Loughran 13 13
4 David Baird 8 3 11 4 Paul Hughes 11 11
5 Gerald Hughes 11 11 5 Chriss Baird 8 3 11
6 Cahal Nugent 9 9 6 Niall McDermott 9 9
7 Robert Coulter 3 3 7 Olivia Coulter 3 3
8 0 8 0 0
9 0 9 0
10 0 10 0

Class 3 - All cars from 1401cc up to and including1650cc, having more than 2 valves per cylinder.
Class 3 Driver Total Class 3 Co Driver Total

1 Damian McGrath 11 13 11 13 48 1 Rebecca Laird 7 9 16
2 Jason Curran 5 8 5 13 31 2 Neil Ervine 3 13 16
3 Rory Haughian 3 9 3 3 11 29 3 Martin McCann 11 3 14
4 Stephen Smith 13 9 22 4 Andrew McCracken 3 11 14
5 Andrew Bushe 8 13 21 5 Barbara Love 5 8 13
6 David Laird 7 6 13 6 Richard Nelson 13 13
7 Declan McBrearty 9 3 12 7 Nigel Millar 13 13
8 Ian Millar 11 11 8 Niall McCalliog 9 3 12
9 Robert Erwin 3 8 11 9 J D McSorley 11 11
10 Niall McKenna 7 3 10 10 Safron Thomas 8 8
11 Frazer Mulholland 3 7 10 11 Marc Nugent 6 6
12 Philip Hamilton 3 3 6 12 Robert Graham 4 4
13 Raymond Doyle 6 6 13 Graham Patterson 3 3
14 Alan Cassells 4 4 14 Conor McManus 3 3
15 Keith Hall 3 3 15 Derek Stride 3 3
16 0 16 0
17 0 17 0
18 0 18 0
19 0 19 0
20 0 20 0
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Class 4 - All cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc, having not more than 2 valves per cylinder.
Class 4 Driver Total Class 4 Co Driver Total

1 Michael McColgan 11 13 13 37 1 Conal Doherty 11 13 13 37
2 Eamon Doherty 13 13 26 2 Paul Killen 8 9 13 30
3 Patrick Corey 11 11 22 3 Peter Curran 11 11 22
4 Niall Branniff 7 11 18 4 Eoin McGuckian 13 13
5 Paul Nevin 9 9 5 Adrian Nevin 9 9
6 William McClurkin 8 8 6 Mervyn Forsythe 7 7
7 Scott Marsden 6 6 7 Hugh Williamson 6 6
8 Raymond Nelson 5 5 8 Connall Doherty 3 3
9 Alan Masterson 3 3 9 Michael McShane 3 3
10 0 10 0
11 0 11 0
12 0 12 0
13 0 13 0
14 0 14 0
15 0 15 0

Class 5 - All cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc, having more than 2 valves per cylinder.
Class 5 Driver Total Class 5 Co Driver Total

1 James Kennedy 13 13 13 13 3 55 1 Heather Kennedy 13 13 13 13 3 55
2 Michael Conlon 9 9 11 3 13 45 2 Hugh McKenna 9 9 11 3 32
3 Derek Gurney 11 8 9 3 31 3 Keith McEvoy 11 8 9 3 31
4 Declan Smith 8 7 3 18 4 Gary McEvoy 11 11
5 Gary Price 11 11 5 Cahal Hughes 8 3 11
6 Michael Nutt 7 3 10 6 Jason Pollock 7 3 10
7 Amanda Gaffney 6 3 9 7 Michael Gaffney 6 3 9
8 Mervyn Williamson 3 3 8 George Hamilton 3 3
9 0 9 0
10 0 10 0
11 0 11 0
12 0 12 0
13 0 13 0
14 0 14 0
15 0 15 0
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DRIVERS - OVERALL total CO DRIVERS - OVERALL total
1 James Kennedy 15 15 13 15 3 61 1 Heather Kennedy 15 15 15 15 3 63
2 Michael Conlon 11 12 10 3 15 51 2 Billy Regan 8 8 11 15 42
3 Damian McGrath 10 10 12 12 44 3 Hugh McKenna 11 11 13 3 38
4 Derek Gurney 12 11 9 3 35 4 Keith McEvoy 12 10 12 3 37
5 Simon Gordon 8 5 9 13 35 5 Conall McNally 3 3 4 10 13 33
6 Michael McColgan 7 9 13 29 6 John Henderson 3 3 3 9 12 30
7 Corey McKay 3 3 3 7 12 28 7 Conal Doherty 7 9 13 29
8 Arnold Lutton 3 3 3 6 10 25 8 Peter Curran 6 12 18
9 Stephen Smith 13 11 24 9 Paul Killen 3 4 9 16
10 Andrew Bushe 6 15 21 10 Neil Ervine 3 11 14
11 Rory Haughian 3 3 3 3 9 21 11 Richard Nelson 13 13
12 Jason Curran 3 3 3 11 20 12 Andrew McCracken 3 10 13
13 Sean McAuley 3 11 3 17 13 Gary McEvoy 13 13
14 Eamon Doherty 9 7 16 14 Rebecca Laird 5 7 12
15 Patrick Corey 6 10 16 15 Niall McCalliog 8 3 11
16 Paddy Quinn 3 4 8 15 16 J D McSorley 10 10
17 Gary Price 13 13 17 Barbara Love 3 6 9
18 Robert Erwin 3 8 11 18 Martin McCann 6 3 9
19 Declan McBrearty 8 3 11 19 Eoin McGuckian 9 9
20 David Laird 5 4 9 20 Ian Hull 3 5 8
21 Frazer Mulholland 3 6 9 21 Nigel Millar 7 7
22 Martin Toner 3 3 3 9 22 Jason Pollock 3 3 6
23 Declan Smith 3 3 3 9 23 Peter Martin 3 3 6
24 Ian Millar 7 7 24 Michael Gaffney 3 3 6
25 Michael Nutt 3 3 6 25 Safron Thomas 6 6
26 Niall McKenna 3 3 6 26 Chriss Baird 3 3 6
27 David Baird 3 3 6 27 Cahal Hughes 3 3 6
28 Niall Branniff 3 3 6 28 G Lewthwaite 5 5
29 Paul Cartmill 3 3 6 29 Marc Nugent 4 4
30 Matthew Mason 3 3 6 30 Niall McDermott 3 3
31 Amanda Gaffney 3 3 6 31 Olivia Coulter 3 3
32 Philip Hamilton 3 3 6 32 Derek Stride 3 3
33 Raymond Dennison 5 5 33 Paul Hughes 3 3
34 Raymond Doyle 4 4 34 Connor Donnelly 3 3
35 Gerard Hughes 3 3 35 Graham Patterson 3 3
36 Barry O'Neill 3 3 36 Conor McManus 3 3
37 Caolan Gaffney 3 3 37 Kevin Lynam 3 3
38 William McClurkin 3 3 38 Mervyn Forsythe 3 3
39 Scott Marsden 3 3 39 Robert Graham 3 3
40 Raymond Nelson 3 3 40 Arthur Loughran 3 3
41 Cahal Nugent 3 3 41 George Hamilton 3 3
42 Robert Coulter 3 3 42 Hugh Williamson 3 3
43 Keith Hall 3 3 43 Adrian Nevin 3 3
44 Paul Nevin 3 3 44 Rory McHugh 3 3
45 Alan Cassells 3 3 45 Connall Doherty 3 3
46 Mervyn Williamson 3 3 46 Michael McShane 3 3
47 Niall Donnelly 3 3 47 0
48 Alan Masterson 3 3 48 0
49 0 49 0
50 0 50 0

Challenge results at 4 October 2010 Challenge standings provisional until 7 days after first posting


